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Court File No. 32-2228804 

Estate No. 32-2228804 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE 

A PROPOSAL OF MERIDION HIGHRISE LTD., MERIDION HOLDINGS CORP., 

MERIDION STRUCTURES LTD., AND 2437156 ONTARIO INC. 

 

AND IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 47.1 OF THE 

BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED 

MOTION RECORD 

 (Returnable April 6, 2017) 

April 5, 2017 DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

John Salmas (LSUC # 42336B) 

Tel: (416) 863-4737 

Fax: (416) 863-4592 

john.salmas@dentons.com 

Sara-Ann Van Allen (LSUC # 56016C) 

Tel: (416) 863-4402 

sara.vanallen@dentons.com  

Vanja Ginic (LSUC # 69981W) 

Tel: (416) 863-4673 

vanja.ginic@dentons.com  

Lawyers for, Meridion Holdings Corp., 

Meridion Highrise Ltd., Meridion Structures 

Ltd., and 2437156 Ontario Inc. 

TO: SERVICE LIST  

 

mailto:john.salmas@dentons.com
mailto:sara.vanallen@dentons.com
mailto:vanja.ginic@dentons.com
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SERVICE LIST 

(as at April 4, 2017)  

SERVICE VIA EMAIL 

TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

Fax: 416-863-4592 

John Salmas (LSUC:  42336B) 

Tel: (416) 863-4737 

Email: john.salmas@dentons.com 

Sara-Ann Van Allen (LSUC: 56016C) 

Tel:   (416) 863-4402 

Email: sara.vanallen@dentons.com   

Vanja Ginic (LSUC: 69981W) 

Tel:   (416) 863-4673 

Email: vanja.ginic@dentons.com    

Lawyers for Meridion Highrise Ltd., Meridion Holdings Corp., Meridion 

Structures Ltd. and 2467156 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC. 

150 York Street, Suite 1600 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3S5 

Stuart Mitchell 
Tel: (416) 496-3774 

Email: smitchell@farberfinancial.com  

Karen Kimel 

Tel: (647) 796-6022 

Email: kkimel@farberfinancial.com  

Peter Crawley 

Tel: (416) 496-3507 

Email: pcrawley@farberfinancial.com  

Interim Receiver and Proposal Trustee 

mailto:john.salmas@dentons.com
mailto:sara.vanallen@dentons.com
mailto:vanja.ginic@dentons.com
mailto:smitchell@farberfinancial.com
mailto:kkimel@farberfinancial.com
mailto:pcrawley@farberfinancial.com
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AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 

500 Yonge Street, 10
th

 Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: (416) 218-1129 

Email: harvey@chaitons.com  

Lawyers for A. Farber & Partners Inc. 

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 

480 University Avenue, Suite 1600 

Toronto, ON  M5G 1V2 

Catherine Willson 
Tel : (416) 597-6488 

Email : willson@gsnh.com  

Dianne Prupas 

Tel: (416) 597-3390 

Email: prupas@gsnh.com  

Lawyers for Gaspare Caia, Director and Officer of Meridion Structures Ltd. 

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 

Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower 

Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 

Barbara J. Boake 

Tel: (416) 601-7557 

Email: bboake@mccarthy.ca  

Sharon Ann Kour 

Tel: (416) 601-8305 

Email: skour@mccarthy.ca  

Lawyers for King Church Limited Partnership 

mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:willson@gsnh.com
mailto:prupas@gsnh.com
mailto:bboake@mccarthy.ca
mailto:skour@mccarthy.ca
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AND TO: TORKIN MANES LLP 

151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

Jeffrey J. Simpson 

Tel: (416) 777-5413 

Email: jsimpson@torkinmanes.com 

Lawyers for Daniels CM Corporation 

AND TO: HARDCASTLE INVESTMENT CORPORATION 

5 Mansewood Court 

Acton, ON  L7J 0A1 

Dominic Mungo 

Tel: (905) 793-6277 

Email: dmungo@sympatico.ca  

AND TO: KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West 

Suite 900, Box 52 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

Demetrios Yiokaris 

Tel: (416) 595-2130 

Email: dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca 

Daniel Resnick 
Tel : (416) 542-6299 

Email: dresnick@kmlaw.ca  

James Harnum 

Tel: (416) 542-6285 

Email: jharnum@kmlaw.ca  

Lawyers for Liuna Local 183 and IUOE Local 793  

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 

754-181 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

Sanjeev Mitra 

Tel: (416) 865-3085 

Email: smitra@airdberlis.com  

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canda 

mailto:jsimpson@torkinmanes.com
mailto:dmungo@sympatico.ca
mailto:dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca
mailto:dresnick@kmlaw.ca
mailto:jharnum@kmlaw.ca
mailto:smitra@airdberlis.com
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AND TO: GLAHOLT LLP 

141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 800 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 

Keith A. Bannon 

Tel: (416) 368-8280 ext. 224 

Email: kb@glaholt.com  

Lawyers for Sorbara Group 

AND TO: DELZOTTO, ZORZI LLP 

4810 Dufferin Street, Suite D 

North York, ON  M3H 5S8 

Robert Calderwood 

Tel: (416) 665-5555 

Email: rcalderwood@dzlaw.com  

Lawyers for Madison Group 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Suite 3400 

130 King Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

Fozia Chaudary 

Tel: (416) 952-7722 

Email: fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
77 Bay Street, 11

th
 Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 

Kevin O’Hara 
Tel: (416) 327-8463 

Email: Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca  

 

  

mailto:kb@glaholt.com
mailto:rcalderwood@dzlaw.com
mailto:fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca
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SERVICE VIA COURIER 

 

AND TO: HONDA CANADA FINANCE INC. 

180 Honda Boulevard 

Markham, ON  L6C 0H9 

AND TO: ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS LTD 

65 Reive Boulevard 

P.O. Box 1089 

Cookstown, ON  L0L 1L0 
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 Court File Number: 32-2228804 

Estate No. 32-2228804 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF MERIDION HIGHRISE LTD., MERIDION 

HOLDINGS CORP., MERIDION STRUCTURES LTD., AND 2437156 ONTARIO INC. 

AND IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 47.1 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED 

 

 
ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

PROCEEDING COMMENCED AT TORONTO 

 
MOTION RECORD 

(Returnable April 6, 2017) 

 
DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

John Salmas (LSUC # 42336B) 

Tel: (416) 863-4737 

Fax: (416) 863-4592 

john.salmas@dentons.com 

Sara-Ann Van Allen (LSUC # 56016C) 

Tel: (416) 863-4402 

sara.vanallen@dentons.com  

Vanja Ginic (LSUC # 69981W) 

Tel: (416) 863-4673 

vanja.ginic@dentons.com  

Lawyers for, Meridion Holdings Corp., Meridion 

Highrise Ltd., Meridion Structures Ltd., and 2437156 

Ontario Inc. 
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